PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date				Execution Date			
Scott James McGowa	an			04/10/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Trust Hilary Max	Michael					
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1255						
Internal Address:	c/o Scott James I	c/o Scott James McGowan					
City:	Bothell	Bothell					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98041						
Name:	Audie C. Berry						
Street Address:	263 Snow Goose Lane						
City:	Jacksonville						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	32225						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:	Application Number: 13396		6527				
Fax Number: 2066826031 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 206-622-4900							
Email:	LoriL@Seed						
Correspondent Name							
Address Line 1:		701 Fifth Avenue					
Address Line 2:	Suite 5400						
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104							
				PATENT			

502309569

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	640079.401C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Czarnecki	
Signature:	/Michael Czarnecki/	
Date:	04/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=401C1_ASG#page1.tif source=401C1_ASG#page2.tif source=401C1_ASG#page3.tif source=401C1_ASG#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott James McGowan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 14704 NE 64th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052, am the sole inventor of a new, original and ornamental design for "NETWORK HARDWARE GRAPHICS ADAPTER COMPRESSION," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 14, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/396,527;

WHEREAS, Audie C. Berry, an individual having a mailing address of: 263 Snow Goose Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32225, and Trust Hilary Max Michael, a trust formed under the laws of the State of Washington and having a mailing address of: c/o Scott James McGowan, P.O. Box 1255, Bothell, Washington 98041 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States according to the following allocations:

Trust Hilary Max Michael	75 percent
Audie Berry	25 percent

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns for their

PATENT REEL: 030207 FRAME: 0993

use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of the patent rights. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Apr 10, 2013

Scott James McGowan

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott James McGowan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	April 10	2013		
Signature of	1.00 \$	20 0		
Witness	Alax L	State		
Printed Name	MICHAEL	Š. CZA	RNECKI	

2442348 1 (640079.401C1)

SCHEDULE B

of

TRUST HILARY MAX MICHAEL

A Contract Business Trust Organization

DATED THIS December 1, 2010.

BUSINESS and/or PERSONAL PROPERTY:

\$100.00 and other cash deposits. Any and all claims of patent ownership 2,262,695 and patent application 20080204465.

Initialed for Confirmation

Trust Hilary Max Michael Contract and Declaration of Trust Page 12

TARE

DECIS

PATENT REEL: 030207 FRAME: 0995

Trast-Hilary - Max - Michael Mm Assignment to Trust of Hilary, Maximilian, and Michael:

Item: Patent Application: 13/396,527 Network Hardware Graphics Adapter Compression.

Scott McGowan, 12111 NE 149th St., Kirkland WA 98034, 206-307-9681

Det Mclonan tastee 22 Feb 2012

Carde Werelius, thotary public



RECORDED: 04/12/2013